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JoS+2

Joint Seat Allocation Authority

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025
[ITs, NITs, IIEST, IlITs and Other-GFTlIs for the Academic Year 2025-26

E-Counselling Services

Simplifying The Admission Process

Opening and Closing Ranks

Round No 3

Institute Type Indian Institute of Technol
ogy

Institute Name Indian Institute of Technol
ogy Ropar

Academic Program ALL

Seat Type / Category ALL

s

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and
ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD
Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P’, it indicates that the corresponding rank is from
Preparatory Rank List.
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Artificial Intelligence
and Data Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Artificial Intelligence
and Data Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Artificial Intelligence
and Data Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Artificial Intelligence
and Data Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Artificial Intelligence
and Data Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Artificial Intelligence
and Data Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Artificial Intelligence
and Data Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Artificial Intelligence
and Data Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Artificial Intelligence
and Data Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

JoSAA

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN
(PwD)

EWS

EWS

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL

SC

SC

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

2389

5982

214

431

1302

1120

3557

656

1705

3245

7458

232

516

1571

1541

4293

1020

1854
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Artificial Intelligence
and Data Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Artificial Intelligence
and Data Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al
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JoSAA
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ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS
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OBC-

NCL
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NCL

SC

SC

ST

ST

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
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Supernumerary)
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Supernumerary)
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Female-only
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Supernumerary)
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Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

385

514

8163

16373

1421

2933

3095

7167

2190

3335

1104

1774

453

514

9587

16450

1606

2933

3836

7709

2466

3335

1117

1774
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Ropar Technology) Supernumerary)
Indian Institute Civil Engineering (4 Al OPEN  Gender-Neutral 9142 10798
of Technology Years, Bachelor of
Ropar Technology)
Indian Institute Civil Engineering (4 Al OPEN  Female-only 19804 20462
of Technology Years, Bachelor of (including
Ropar Technology) Supernumerary)
Indian Institute Civil Engineering (4 Al EWS Gender-Neutral 1688 1764
of Technology Years, Bachelor of
Ropar Technology)
Indian Institute Civil Engineering (4 Al EWS Female-only 3079 3079
of Technology Years, Bachelor of (including
Ropar Technology) Supernumerary)
Indian Institute Civil Engineering (4 Al OBC- Gender-Neutral 4229 4263
of Technology Years, Bachelor of NCL
Ropar Technology)
Indian Institute Civil Engineering (4 Al OBC- Female-only 8246 8254
of Technology Years, Bachelor of NCL (including
Ropar Technology) Supernumerary)
Indian Institute Civil Engineering (4 Al SC Gender-Neutral 1899 2437
of Technology Years, Bachelor of
Ropar Technology)
Indian Institute Civil Engineering (4 Al SC Female-only 3600 3600
of Technology Years, Bachelor of (including
Ropar Technology) Supernumerary)
Indian Institute Civil Engineering (4 Al ST Gender-Neutral 859 1040
of Technology Years, Bachelor of
Ropar Technology)
Indian Institute Civil Engineering (4 Al ST Female-only 1232 1232
of Technology Years, Bachelor of (including
Ropar Technology) Supernumerary)
Indian Institute Computer Science and Al OPEN  Gender-Neutral 1477 2376
of Technology Engineering (4 Years,
Ropar Bachelor of

Technology)
Indian Institute Computer Science and Al OPEN  Female-only 3820 6721
of Technology Engineering (4 Years, (including
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Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

JoSAA

OPEN
(PwD)

EWS

EWS

EWS
(PwD)

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL
(PwD)

SC

SC

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

289

834

29P

696

2668

50P

346

778

136

444

1052

29P

1233

3550

118P

591

1389
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Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Digital Agriculture (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Digital Agriculture (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Digital Agriculture (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Digital Agriculture (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Digital Agriculture (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Digital Agriculture (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Digital Agriculture (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Digital Agriculture (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of

Al

Al
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Al

Al

Al
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ST

ST

OPEN
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EWS

OBC-
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SC

SC

ST

OPEN
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Gender-Neutral

Female-only
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Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

267

603

9339

21565

2317

4401

9118

3200

3652

1409

3940

8828

330

655

13148

23540

2345

5523

9118

3202

3652

1409

5714

13257
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Technology)

Electrical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering
(Integrated Circuit
Design and
Technology) (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering
(Integrated Circuit
Design and

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

JoSAA

OPEN

(PwD)

EWS

EWS

OBC-

NCL

OBC-

NCL

SC

SC

ST

ST

OPEN

OPEN

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

166P

735

1798

1552

5137

1024

1855

573

1223

4633

9429

166P

1001

2027

2829

6381

1663

2271

839

1265

5217

9891
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Technology) (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering
(Integrated Circuit
Design and
Technology) (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering
(Integrated Circuit
Design and
Technology) (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering
(Integrated Circuit
Design and
Technology) (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering
(Integrated Circuit
Design and
Technology) (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering
(Integrated Circuit
Design and
Technology) (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering
(Integrated Circuit
Design and
Technology) (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Engineering Physics (4
Years, Bachelor of

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

JoSAA

EWS

OBC-

NCL

OBC-

NCL

SC

SC

ST

OPEN

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

724

2168

6307

1258

2366

852

7827

858

2487

6307

1383

2366

852

8446
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Technology)

Engineering Physics (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Engineering Physics (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Engineering Physics (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Engineering Physics (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Engineering Physics (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Engineering Physics (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Engineering Physics (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

JoSAA

OPEN

EWS

OBC-

NCL

OBC-

NCL

SC

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

(PwD)

EWS

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

18285

1701

4132

8224

2464

3607

1323

2122

7735

49p

467

19091

1708

4301

8224

2495

3607

1415

3817

8968

258P

658
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Bachelor of
Technology)

Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical

Engineering (4 Years,

Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical

Engineering (4 Years,

Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al
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EWS

OBC-

NCL

OBC-

NCL

SC

SC

ST

ST

OPEN

OPEN

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

1183

1253

3766

874

1638

539

1001

6904

14534

1352

1920

4915

1191

1873

741

1001

8063

16667
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Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Metallurgical and

Materials Engineering

(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

JoSAA

EWS

EWS

OBC-

NCL

OBC-

NCL

SC

SC

ST

ST

OPEN

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

1255

2638

3168

7807

1865

3545

980

1595

10696

1393

2756

3686

8365

2107

3597

1065

1595

11491
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Metallurgical and
Materials Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Metallurgical and
Materials Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Metallurgical and
Materials Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Metallurgical and
Materials Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Metallurgical and
Materials Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Metallurgical and
Materials Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Metallurgical and
Materials Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Metallurgical and
Materials Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

JoSAA

OPEN

EWS

EWS

OBC-

NCL

OBC-

NCL

SC

ST

ST

JOSAA.
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Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

21792

1943

3810

4386

8709

2803

1352

1880
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22664

2050

3810

5095

9123

2945

1352

1880
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For any further information, please contact JoSAA.

Digital India

Power To Empower
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