

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025

IITs, NITs, IIEST, IIITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2025-26



Opening and Closing Ranks	S
Round No	3
Institute Type	Indian Institute of Technol ogy
Institute Name	Indian Institute of Technol ogy Ropar
Academic Program	ALL
Seat Type / Category	ALL
	Submit

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from Preparatory Rank List.

Institute		Quota		Gender	Opening	C': R 1 Top	
	Name		Туре		Rank	R	

Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Artificial Intelligence and Data Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	2389	3245
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Artificial Intelligence and Data Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	5982	7458
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Artificial Intelligence and Data Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	214	232
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Artificial Intelligence and Data Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	431	516
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Artificial Intelligence and Data Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1302	1571
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Artificial Intelligence and Data Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	1120	1541
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Artificial Intelligence and Data Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3557	4293
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Artificial Intelligence and Data Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	656	1020
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Artificial Intelligence and Data Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1705	1854

Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Artificial Intelligence and Data Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	385	453
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Artificial Intelligence and Data Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	514	514
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	8163	9587
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	16373	16450
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	1421	1606
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2933	2933
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	3095	3836
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	7167	7709
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	2190	2466
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3335	3335
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	1104	1117
Indian Institute of Technology	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of	AI	ST	Female-only (including	1774	1774

.0,	12.72 W			000/1/1			
	Ropar	Technology)			Supernumerary)		
	Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	9142	10798
	Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	19804	20462
	Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Gender-Neutral	1688	1764
	Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3079	3079
	Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	4229	4263
	Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	8246	8254
	Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Gender-Neutral	1899	2437
	Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3600	3600
	Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Gender-Neutral	859	1040
	Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1232	1232
	Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	1477	2376
	Indian Institute of Technology	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years,	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including	3820	6721

5, 12:42 PM	1					
Ropar	Bachelor of Technology)			Supernumerary)		
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	26	136
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	289	444
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	834	1052
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	29P	29P
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	696	1233
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2668	3550
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	50P	118P
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	346	591
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	778	1389

Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	267	330
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	603	655
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Digital Agriculture (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	9339	13148
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Digital Agriculture (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	21565	23540
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Digital Agriculture (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	2317	2345
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Digital Agriculture (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	4401	5523
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Digital Agriculture (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	9118	9118
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Digital Agriculture (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	3200	3202
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Digital Agriculture (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3652	3652
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Digital Agriculture (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	1409	1409
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	3940	5714
Indian Institute of Technology	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of	AI	OPEN	Female-only (including	8828	13257

,			000/1	•		
Ropar	Technology)			Supernumerary)		
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	166P	166P
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	735	1001
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1798	2027
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	1552	2829
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	5137	6381
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Gender-Neutral	1024	1663
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1855	2271
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Gender-Neutral	573	839
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1223	1265
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Electrical Engineering (Integrated Circuit Design and Technology) (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	4633	5217
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Electrical Engineering (Integrated Circuit Design and	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	9429	9891

-0,	12.12.111			000/1/			
		Technology) (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)					
	Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Electrical Engineering (Integrated Circuit Design and Technology) (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	724	858
	Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Electrical Engineering (Integrated Circuit Design and Technology) (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	2168	2487
	Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Electrical Engineering (Integrated Circuit Design and Technology) (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	6307	6307
	Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Electrical Engineering (Integrated Circuit Design and Technology) (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	1258	1383
	Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Electrical Engineering (Integrated Circuit Design and Technology) (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2366	2366
	Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Electrical Engineering (Integrated Circuit Design and Technology) (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	852	852
	Indian Institute of Technology	Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	7827	8446

D, 12.42 PIVI			JUSAA	•		
Ropar	Technology)					
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	18285	19091
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	1701	1708
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	4132	4301
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	8224	8224
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Gender-Neutral	2464	2495
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3607	3607
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	1323	1415
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	2122	3817
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	7735	8968
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	49P	258P
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years,	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	467	658

-,		5 1 1 6					
		Bachelor of Technology)					
	Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1183	1352
	Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	1253	1920
	Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3766	4915
	Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	874	1191
	Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1638	1873
	Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	539	741
	Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1001	1001
	Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	6904	8063
	Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	14534	16667

Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	1255	1393
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2638	2756
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	3168	3686
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	7807	8365
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	1865	2107
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3545	3597
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	980	1065
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1595	1595
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	10696	11491

Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	21792	22664
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	1943	2050
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3810	3810
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	4386	5095
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	8709	9123
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	2803	2945
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	1352	1352
Indian Institute of Technology Ropar	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1880	1880

Terms and Conditions / Hyperlink Policy / Privacy Policy / Copyright Policy / Disclaimer

This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by IoSAA.

For any further information, please contact JoSAA.





